

# Honourary Life Member Award Nomination Form

SLA accepts nominations for the Honourary Life Member Award each year to recognize individuals who have had an active role in SLA and who have made a substantial and longstanding contribution to library services in Saskatchewan. The recipient of this award becomes a member of SLA for life, has full voting privileges, pays no annual dues, receives all association publications, may serve on SLA committees, and may serve on the SLA Board of Directors.

To be eligible for nomination for the Honourary Life Member Award, a nominee must:

- 1. Hold an active SLA membership, either individual or institutional, at the time of nomination;
- 2. Have made a substantial and recognizable longstanding contribution to library service in Saskatchewan; and,
- 3. Have been active in the affairs of SLA over many years.

Nominations open on Dec. 1 and close on Feb. 1 annually. Nominators must be individual members of SLA. For more information about the SLA Frances Morrison Award, please visit <u>saskla.ca/professional-development/sla-awards-student-bursaries/sla-frances-morrison-award</u>.

Once completed, this nomination form, along with the nominator's reference letter, must be emailed to <u>info@saskla.ca</u>. Please include in your email subject line "Honourary Life Member Award Nomination."

# Nominator Information

Please include your name and contact information as the nominator.

Name of Nominator:			
	(first name)	(last name)	
Email:			
Phone Number:			
Mailing Address:			

# Nominee Information

Please include the name and contact information for the person you are nominating for the Honourary Life Member Award.

Name of Nominee:		
	(first name)	(last name)
Email:		
Phone Number:		
Mailing Address:		

# **Reference Letters**

As the nominator, you must provide a letter of reference as part of this nomination.

Your reference letter must testify with several objective and subjective reasons for your nomination, including the nominee's service to SLA and their long-standing professional achievement in Saskatchewan. The reference letter must also include relevant biographical details and/or professional background of the nominee.

Your reference letter must be emailed, along with this completed nomination form, to info@saskla.ca.

# **Questions?**

If you have any questions about the Honourary Life Member Award or your nomination, please contact the SLA office by emailing <u>info@saskla.ca</u> or by calling 306-780-3633. SLA office hours are Tuesday through Thursday, 9am to 4pm.